HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT

ORDINANCE NO. 3

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING RETIREMENT SYSTEM FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT

THE BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR,
RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT, HEREBY MAKES THE FOLLOWING
ORDINANCE:

1. That effective forthwith and subject to the approval of the Public Employees Retirement System, all employees of the Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District shall be employed under the Public Employees Retirement System in the State of California.

THIS ORDINANCE PASSED UNANIMOUSLY BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT AT ITS MEETING HELD JANUARY 9, 1975.

Piles L Rech

Richard L. Ridenhour, President, Board of Commissioners, Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District.

Approved:

Robert Davenport, Segretary.